Tagore Centre for Green Technology Business Incubation (TCGTBI) IIEST-Shibpur

Matter-1:

Tagore Centre for Green Technology Business Incubation (TCGTBI) invites expression of interest, to serve as 'Members of the Managing Committee'

Tagore Centre for Green Technology Business Incubation (TCGTBI - a registered Society) has been set up under the auspices of IIEST–Shibpur for the purpose of providing an enabling ecosystem for inculcating culture of innovation and entrepreneurship within the campus and its surrounding region. Further details about TCGTBI may be viewed at tcqtbi.liests.ac.in

TCGTBI invites expression of interest from individuals having genuine interest, experience and passion in the allied fields to serve as the '**Member**' of its **Managing Committee** on an advisory capacity, purely on a voluntary basis.

Interested individuals are requested to drop a mail (by 31st May 2022) to <u>sec.tcgtbi@iiests.ac.in</u> expressing their interest alongwith their short profile so as to be contacted in due course.

Matter-2:

Tagore Centre for Green Technology Business Incubation (TCGTBI) invites expression of interests, to be associated as 'Mentors'

Tagore Centre for Green Technology Business Incubation (TCGTBI - a registered Society) has been set up under the auspices of IIEST—Shibpur for the purpose of providing an enabling ecosystem for inculcating culture of innovation and entrepreneurship within the campus and its surrounding region. Further details about TCGTBI may be viewed at tcgtbi.iiests.ac.in

TCGTBI invites expression of interest from individuals from fields of academics (technology & management), industry, entrepreneurship and other facilitating agencies having genuine interest, experience and passion for mentoring potential entrepreneurs under incubation.

Interested individuals to serve as **Mentors for TCGTBI** are requested to drop a mail (by 31st May 2022) to sec.tcgtbi@iiests.ac.in expressing their interest alongwith their short profile so as to be contacted in due course.

Sd/-(Jnui Deb Mallick Datta) General Manager-TCGTBI